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Weather/Track : 1015 hPa - Dry 24 °C - Humidity 66 %

1 Rob Huff GBR Sébastien Loeb Racing Volkswagen Motorsport Volkswagen Golf GTI TCR 9 9 - - 147.8 2:28.862

2 Nicky Catsburg NLD BRC Hyundai N LUKOIL Racing Team Hyundai i30 N TCR 7 4 0.144 0.144 147.7 2:29.163

3 Yann Ehrlacher FRA Cyan Performance  Lynk & Co Lynk & Co 03 TCR 7 7 0.163 0.019 147.6 2:29.130

4 Norbert Michelisz HUN BRC Hyundai N Squadra Corse Hyundai i30 N TCR 8 5 0.243 0.080 147.6 2:29.262

5 Jean-Karl Vernay FRA Leopard Racing Team Audi Sport Audi RS3 LMS 9 8 0.395 0.152 147.4 2:29.220

6 Yvan Muller FRA Cyan Racing Lynk & Co Lynk & Co 03 TCR 8 5 0.426 0.031 147.4 2:29.404

7 Kevin Ceccon ITA Mulsanne Srl Alfa Romeo Giulietta TCR 9 9 0.562 0.136 147.2 2:29.531

8 Johan Kristoffersson SWE Sébastien Loeb Racing Volkswagen Volkswagen Golf GTI TCR 9 8 0.563 0.001 147.2 2:29.506

9 Gabriele Tarquini ITA BRC Hyundai N Squadra Corse Hyundai i30 N TCR 8 5 0.583 0.020 147.2 2:29.602

10 Andy Priaulx GBR Cyan Performance  Lynk & Co Lynk & Co 03 TCR 9 8 0.801 0.218 147.0 2:29.607

11 Thed Björk SWE Cyan Racing Lynk & Co Lynk & Co 03 TCR 9 5 0.915 0.114 146.9 2:29.737

12 Esteban Guerrieri ARG ALL-INKL.COM Münnich Motorsport Honda Civic TCR 9 8 0.960 0.045 146.9 2:29.709

13 Niels Langeveld NLD Comtoyou Team Audi Sport Audi RS3 LMS 9 2 1.051 0.091 146.8 2:29.805

14 Tom Coronel NLD Comtoyou DHL Team Cupra Racing Cupra TCR 9 8 1.073 0.022 146.7 2:29.873

15 Luca Engstler DEU BRC Hyundai N LUKOIL Racing Team Hyundai i30 N TCR 9 6 1.127 0.054 146.7 2:30.146

16 Gordon Shedden GBR Leopard Racing Team Audi Sport Audi RS3 LMS 8 8 1.309 0.182 146.5 2:30.157

17 Attila Tassi HUN KCMG Honda Civic TCR 8 8 1.340 0.031 146.5 2:30.160

18 Nestor Girolami ARG ALL-INKL.COM Münnich Motorsport Honda Civic TCR 8 8 1.356 0.016 146.5 2:30.178

19 Frederic Vervisch BEL Comtoyou Team Audi Sport Audi RS3 LMS 8 8 1.491 0.135 146.3 2:29.210

20 Mehdi Bennani MAR Sébastien Loeb Racing Volkswagen Motorsport Volkswagen Golf GTI TCR 9 5 1.665 0.174 146.2 2:30.684

21 Robert Dahlgren SWE PWR Racing Cupra TCR 8 4 2.029 0.364 145.8 2:30.823

22 Aurelien Panis FRA Comtoyou DHL Team Cupra Racing Cupra TCR 8 5 2.477 0.448 145.4 2:30.814

23 Mikel Azcona ESP PWR Racing Cupra TCR 5 4 2.586 0.109 145.3 2:31.160

24 Ma Qinghua CHN Mulsanne Srl Alfa Romeo Giulietta TCR 8 6 2.672 0.086 145.2 2:31.651

25 Benjamin Leuchter DEU Sébastien Loeb Racing Volkswagen Volkswagen Golf GTI TCR 5 2 2.852 0.180 145.0 2:31.375

26 Tiago Monteiro PRT KCMG Honda Civic TCR 8 2 3.164 0.312 144.7 2:31.178

27 Lo Kai Fung MAC Tian Shi Zuver Team Audi RS3 LMS 9 6 6.365 3.201 141.7 2:34.881

28 Tang Chi Lun HKG Team TRC Honda Civic TCR 10 6 8.782 2.417 139.6 2:36.905

29 Wong Kwai Wah HKG Son Veng Racing Team Volkswagen Golf GTI TCR 9 9 12.182 3.400 136.6 2:40.517

30 Jim Ka To HKG KC Motorgroup Honda Civic TCR 1 0 - - - -

31 Tse Terence Kin Leung HKG Team TRC Honda Civic TCR 2 0 - - - -

32 Law Tin Fan Arthur HKG Team TRC Honda Civic TCR 0 0 - - - -

Car n°97 : Cancellation of the fastest lap time set by the Driver prior to the red flag
Car n°52 : Cancellation of the fastest lap time set by the Driver prior to the red flag

Subject to technical scrutineering
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